BAY MINETTE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA To be held in the Council Chambers at City Hall Monday, August 4, 2014 5:00 p.m.

- 1). Discussion: Agenda Review
- 2). Discussion: Retail Recruitment
- 3). Discussion: Speed Bump Policy
- 4). Discussion: ABC Board Application—Restaurant Retail Liquor for Devonis Pizzeria

## BAY MINETTE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Monday, August 4, 2014 6:00 P.M.

## 1). Call to Order

## 2). Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

## 3). Consent Agenda

**Item A**: Approve Minutes of July 22, 2014 City Council Meeting and Work Session **Item B**: Consideration of Travel Request for Fire Captain, Jeremy McKissack and Lieutenant Chris Phillippi to attend the Live Fire Instructor Course at the Poarch Fie Department on July 28, 29 and 30, 2014 at a cost of \$67.50

**Item C:** Consideration of Training Request for Ray Dixon, Police Department to attend Glock Advanced Armour's Course on September 10-11, 2014 in Oxford, Alabama at a cost of \$564.26. **Item D:** Consideration of Training Request for Hugh Dickson, Court Clerk/Magistrate to attend the 2014 AMCCMA Annual Conference in Orange Beach, Alabama at a cost of \$1,066.87. **Item E:** Consideration of Training Request for Sgt. Rufus Thompson, Sgt. Richard Davis, Sgt. Johnathan Hall of the Police Department to attend the Ethic for the L.E. Officer in Stapleton, Alabama at a cost of \$25.00 each.

**Item F:** Consideration of Training Request for Ray Dixon, Police Department to attend the FBI Firearms Instructor Re-Training Course in Stapleton, Alabama at a cost of \$35.00 **Item G:** Consideration of Training Request for Rita Findley, City Clerk to attend the Annual Municipal Management Training Institute for City Clerk Administrators at the University of Alabama on August 26-29, 2014 at a cost of \$1,176.31.

4). Consideration of Reports of Standing Committees and Boards/Commissions

Item A: Accounts Payable for August 4, 2014

- 5). Mayor's Report
- 6). Consideration of Resolution Number 0814-01 to designate the Summer Basketball League as "The Melvin C. Bradley, Sr. Summer Basketball League"
- 6). Consideration of Speed Bump Policy
- 7). Adjourn